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In the Matter of PacifiCorp’s 2013 
Integrated Resource Plan 
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) 
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) 
) 

 
DOCKET NO. 13-2035-01 

 
SCHEDULING ORDER 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

ISSUED: April 16, 2014 
 

  Rocky Mountain Power, a division of PacifiCorp (“PacifiCorp”), filed its Update 

to 2013 Integrated Resource Plan (“2013 IRP Update”) on March 31, 2014. Pursuant to Utah 

Admin. Code R746-430-1(2), the Commission convened a scheduling conference in this docket 

on April 15, 2014. In accordance with the discussion at the conference, the parties have agreed to 

the following schedule for this docket. 

SCHEDULE 

ITEM DEADLINE/DATE/TIME/LOCATION 

Comments -- All Interested Parties Friday, June 20, 2014 
 
 

Reply Comments -- All Interested Parties Tuesday, July 15, 2014 
 
 
 

DISCOVERY 

  Discovery turn-around times are fourteen calendar days until June 20, 2014, and 

seven calendar days or best-efforts thereafter. Parties shall serve discovery requests and 

responses on applicable parties by electronic mail. In the event a document filed with the 

Commission or produced in response to a discovery request cannot reasonably be transmitted by 

electronic mail, the party filing the document shall file an electronic copy of the document on 
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CD (or, if an electronic copy is not available, a paper copy) with the Commission by hand 

delivery and shall serve an electronic copy of the document on CD (or, if an electronic copy is 

not available, a paper copy) on each applicable party by hand delivery if the party being served is 

in the same metropolitan area as the serving party, or by overnight courier if the party being 

served is located in a different metropolitan area from the serving party. 

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 16th day of April, 2014. 

        
       /s/ Jordan A. White 
       Presiding Officer 
 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#253028 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

  I CERTIFY that on the 16th day of April, 2014, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By U.S. Mail: 
 
Cherise Udell 
Utah Moms for Clean Air 
P.O. Box 58446 
Salt Lake City, UT 84158-0446 
 
Gloria D. Smith 
Sierra Club 
85 Second St., 2nd Floor 
San Francisco, CA  94105 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Dave Taylor (dave.taylor@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne R. Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Nancy L. Kelly (nkelly@westernresources.org) 
Western Resource Advocates 
 
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
 
Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com) 
Don Hendrickson (dhendrickson@energystrat.com) 
Energy Strategies 
 
Christopher Thomas (christopher@healutah.org) 
Arthur Morris (arthur@healutah.org) 
HEAL Utah 
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Sophie Hayes (sophie@utahcleanenergy.org)  
Sarah Wright (sarah@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Utah Clean Energy 
 
Lisa Tormoen Hickey (lisahickey@coloradolawyers.net) 
Alpern Myers Stuart, LLC 
 
John Lowe (jravenesanmarcos@yahoo.com) 
Renewable Energy Coalition 
 
Nancy Esteb (betseesteb@qwest.net) 
 
Thomas H. Nelson (Nelson@thnelson.com) 
Attorney for Renewable Energy Coalition       
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

 
 
 
        _____________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 
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